
Quarterly growth in gross domestic product

euroland UK US Japan
Q1 2000 4.83 4.52 1.02 7.40
Q2 2000 3.57 2.95 6.43 0.90
Q3 2000 1.75 2.40 -0.46 0.70
Q4 2000 2.93 2.44 2.09 3.60
Q1 2001 11.26 3.72 -0.49 1.90
Q2 2001 0.48 0.46 1.23 -2.10
Q3 2001 0.21 2.42 -1.40 -4.50
Q4 2001 0.40 1.58 1.59 -2.00
Q1 2002 0.84 2.09 2.74 1.40
Q2 2002 1.68 2.17 2.19 3.70
Q3 2002 1.65 2.97 2.38 2.40
Q4 2002 0.16 2.07 0.20 0.60
Q1 2003 0.50 2.01 1.20 -1.30
Q2 2003 -0.40 2.34 3.47 2.90
Q3 2003 2.20 4.48 7.49 1.80
Q4 2003 1.88 4.33 2.65 6.30
Q1 2004 2.89 2.88 3.85 5.10
Q2 2004 1.31 3.69 4.04 -1.00
Q3 2004 0.94 1.54 3.10 1.00
Q4 2004 0.87 2.37 2.61 -0.70
Q1 2005 1.60 1.18 3.40 3.40
Q2 2005 1.45 1.86 3.26 3.40
Q3 2005 2.60 2.04 4.18 2.80
Q4 2005 1.51 2.74 1.76 1.70
Q1 2006 3.33 3.02 5.58 2.80
Q2 2006 4.02 3.02 2.56 1.40
Q3 2006 2.12 2.69 1.96 0.30
Q4 2006 3.65 3.10 3.47 4.80



Annual house price and economic growth in the US

Q1 2003 7.10 3.60
Q2 2003 6.46 3.89
Q3 2003 5.98 5.31
Q4 2003 7.79 5.93
Q1 2004 8.22 6.77
Q2 2004 9.82 7.55
Q3 2004 12.72 6.43
Q4 2004 11.81 6.69
Q1 2005 12.89 6.49
Q2 2005 13.82 5.98
Q3 2005 12.63 6.56
Q4 2005 13.25 6.35
Q1 2006 12.78 6.86
Q2 2006 10.31 6.89
Q3 2006 7.88 5.96
Q4 2006 5.87 5.70



Global manufacturing PMI and its components

Jan 
2005 Feb Mar Apr May

Jun 
2005 Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov

Dec 
2005

Jan 
2006 Feb Mar

Output 54.10 54.00 54.10 53.60 53.00 53.60 56.10 54.10 56.90 56.50 56.80 56.80 56.40 57.10 57.50
New orders 53.60 53.60 54.10 52.60 51.60 54.10 55.60 53.80 56.50 56.60 56.10 57.20 57.10 58.50 57.80
Employment 51.90 52.10 51.40 50.60 49.60 50.00 50.60 50.40 50.70 51.80 52.10 51.20 50.90 52.40 51.90
Input prices 66.50 63.50 65.10 64.20 56.40 53.00 53.10 59.70 65.60 68.40 64.70 61.20 61.60 62.80 63.40
Global PMI inventories 53.00 52.80 52.90 51.90 51.10 52.30 53.40 52.20 54.30 54.60 54.40 54.40 54.40 55.30 55.20
orders/iventories ratio 1.08 1.09 1.08 1.08 1.07 1.12 1.16 1.13 1.16 1.16 1.15 1.19 1.18 1.18 1.16

Apr May
Jun 
2006 Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov

Dec 
2006

Output 58.40 57.50 56.80 57.50 56.80 56.70 54.80 53.80 53.90
New orders 57.60 56.20 57.20 56.70 55.40 55.70 54.90 53.90 53.90
Employment 53.40 52.30 51.60 52.00 53.30 52.20 52.50 52.00 51.80
Input prices 66.30 71.80 71.80 73.10 69.70 66.20 59.50 60.80 58.00
Global PMI inventories 55.90 55.00 55.00 55.40 55.00 54.70 53.90 53.30 53.30
orders/iventories ratio 1.14 1.14 1.16 1.11 1.09 1.12 1.08 1.06 1.07



Weekly exchange rate of the US dollar to euro, UK pound  and Japanese yen

euro UK pound yen euro UK pound yen euro UK pound yen
2005-01-05 -5.11 -3.70 -2.03 2005-09-28 2.34 1.76 1.87 2006-06-21 -4.41 -1.31 5.20
2005-01-12 -4.77 -3.20 -3.76 2005-10-05 2.18 0.72 2.13 2006-06-28 -3.96 -0.64 5.16
2005-01-19 -2.91 -2.11 -3.93 2005-10-12 2.51 2.26 3.96 2006-07-05 -6.62 -4.67 3.01
2005-01-26 -5.22 -3.78 -2.96 2005-10-19 4.66 2.91 6.11 2006-07-12 -5.12 -4.01 3.07
2005-02-02 -3.88 -2.95 -1.69 2005-10-26 5.06 2.81 8.02 2006-07-19 -3.64 -5.83 3.46
2005-02-09 0.25 1.83 0.18 2005-11-02 5.87 3.91 9.12 2006-07-26 -5.40 -6.36 3.38
2005-02-16 -2.54 0.35 -1.15 2005-11-09 8.70 5.57 8.97 2006-08-02 -3.70 -5.61 3.06
2005-02-23 -5.71 -1.92 -3.80 2005-11-16 10.49 7.62 12.70 2006-08-09 -3.83 -6.03 4.09
2005-03-02 -7.74 -4.57 -5.04 2005-11-23 10.43 8.44 13.37 2006-08-16 -4.61 -5.00 5.24
2005-03-09 -9.56 -6.78 -6.61 2005-11-30 11.61 10.58 14.30 2006-08-23 -4.20 -5.14 5.29
2005-03-16 -9.69 -6.10 -3.83 2005-12-07 12.28 10.55 14.21 2006-08-30 -4.03 -5.58 5.52
2005-03-23 -7.18 -2.49 -0.40 2005-12-14 10.51 8.72 11.34 2006-09-06 -3.17 -2.68 5.66
2005-03-30 -4.93 -1.82 3.05 2005-12-21 11.63 8.93 11.17 2006-09-13 -3.38 -2.98 6.08
2005-04-06 -5.76 -2.22 3.08 2005-12-28 13.03 10.43 11.89 2006-09-20 -3.80 -4.19 5.17
2005-04-13 -8.01 -5.75 -1.27 2006-01-04 8.78 6.84 10.38 2006-09-27 -5.46 -6.83 3.79
2005-04-20 -10.59 -8.23 -2.38 2006-01-11 8.38 6.56 10.32 2006-10-04 -5.83 -6.78 3.49
2005-04-27 -9.08 -7.41 -3.89 2006-01-18 6.83 5.72 10.75 2006-10-11 -4.12 -5.80 4.46
2005-05-04 -6.53 -6.26 -4.00 2006-01-25 6.34 5.24 10.92 2006-10-18 -4.49 -5.86 2.98
2005-05-11 -7.57 -5.61 -6.70 2006-02-01 7.47 5.92 12.16 2006-10-25 -4.57 -5.81 2.64
2005-05-18 -5.48 -3.04 -5.46 2006-02-08 6.67 6.35 10.94 2006-11-01 -5.65 -7.40 0.25
2005-05-25 -4.02 -0.96 -3.83 2006-02-15 8.70 7.62 10.57 2006-11-08 -8.43 -9.23 0.23
2005-06-01 0.02 1.16 -1.33 2006-02-22 9.83 8.59 11.40 2006-11-15 -9.93 -10.01 -1.08
2005-06-08 -1.73 0.20 -2.86 2006-03-01 9.24 8.54 9.67 2006-11-22 -9.58 -11.12 -1.73
2005-06-15 -0.97 0.21 -0.77 2006-03-08 10.92 9.68 11.66 2006-11-29 -11.56 -12.54 -2.95
2005-06-22 -0.31 -0.25 0.32 2006-03-15 10.06 9.32 11.26 2006-12-06 -13.38 -13.35 -4.98
2005-06-29 0.95 0.70 1.45 2006-03-22 7.01 6.57 9.49 2006-12-13 -10.15 -10.94 -0.06
2005-07-06 3.49 5.53 3.16 2006-03-29 6.84 7.54 8.70 2006-12-20 -11.36 -12.61 0.88
2005-07-13 2.43 5.02 2.46 2006-04-05 4.51 6.76 7.46 2006-12-27 -10.91 -13.99 0.73
2005-07-20 1.03 5.49 2.69 2006-04-12 6.31 7.60 9.44 2007-01-03 -8.73 -11.11 2.70
2005-07-27 -0.07 4.44 0.64 2006-04-19 5.43 6.63 8.86 2007-01-10 -6.58 -9.44 4.52
2005-08-03 -2.34 2.65 0.04 2006-04-26 3.68 6.26 7.74 2007-01-17 -6.78 -11.72 4.51
2005-08-10 -1.37 1.84 -0.20 2006-05-03 2.49 3.16 8.01 2007-01-24 -5.88 -10.38 4.34
2005-08-17 0.47 0.96 0.34 2006-05-10 0.18 0.41 4.32 2007-01-31 -8.07 -10.68 2.32
2005-08-24 -1.54 -0.27 0.11 2006-05-17 -0.39 -2.22 3.72 2007-02-07 -8.86 -13.18 1.73
2005-08-31 -1.21 -0.57 1.11 2006-05-24 -1.23 -2.03 4.64 2007-02-14 -10.44 -12.79 2.39
2005-09-07 -1.90 -2.78 0.61 2006-05-31 -5.01 -3.32 3.54 2007-02-21 -10.35 -12.08 1.98
2005-09-14 -1.09 -2.64 0.25 2006-06-07 -4.63 -1.85 5.42
2005-09-21 0.31 -1.03 0.57 2006-06-14 -3.97 -1.11 5.04



Current-account balances as a percentage of GDP

Japan UK US China
1990 1.55 -3.99 -1.36 3.00
1991 2.08 -1.82 0.05 3.10
1992 2.85 -2.10 -0.79 1.30
1993 2.99 -1.83 -1.27 -1.80
1994 2.75 -0.97 -1.72 1.20
1995 2.17 -1.18 -1.54 0.20
1996 1.41 -0.88 -1.60 0.80
1997 2.31 -0.10 -1.69 3.80
1998 3.11 -0.37 -2.44 3.00
1999 2.66 -2.40 -3.23 1.90
2000 2.55 -2.61 -4.23 1.70
2001 2.17 -2.20 -3.84 1.30
2002 2.88 -1.57 -4.51 2.40
2003 3.23 -1.34 -4.81 2.80
2004 3.74 -1.64 -5.68 3.50
2005 3.69 -2.17 -6.35 7.10
2006 3.76 -2.36 -6.63 7.70
2007 4.53 -2.03 -6.54 7.60



MSCI Global Capital Markets Index

1994-01-31 561.34 1997-03-31 720.94 2000-05-31 1039.01 2003-07-31 954.41 2006-09-30 1375.71
1994-02-28 554.25 1997-04-30 733.44 2000-06-30 1071.02 2003-08-31 964.05 2006-10-31 1411.30
1994-03-31 538.56 1997-05-31 766.89 2000-07-31 1046.88 2003-09-30 990.40 2006-11-30 1449.09
1994-04-30 546.76 1997-06-30 794.64 2000-08-31 1067.69 2003-10-31 1016.64 2007-01-31 1463.39
1994-05-31 546.94 1997-07-31 816.61 2000-09-30 1028.85 2003-11-30 1031.26 2007-02-28 1471.03
1994-06-30 548.02 1997-08-31 779.56 2000-10-31 1012.45 2003-12-31 1080.60 2007-03-31 1461.80
1994-07-31 557.21 1997-09-30 811.56 2000-11-30 977.36 2004-01-31 1092.23
1994-08-31 568.17 1997-10-31 786.38 2000-12-31 1000.00 2004-02-29 1105.89
1994-09-30 561.31 1997-11-30 790.46 2001-01-31 1018.94 2004-03-31 1108.25
1994-10-31 572.88 1997-12-31 796.87 2001-02-28 964.71 2004-04-30 1076.32
1994-11-30 555.61 1998-01-31 810.89 2001-03-31 918.27 2004-05-31 1083.15
1994-12-31 557.25 1998-02-28 847.50 2001-04-30 957.37 2004-06-30 1096.49
1995-01-31 555.57 1998-03-31 868.50 2001-05-31 950.38 2004-07-31 1079.13
1995-02-28 564.97 1998-04-30 878.10 2001-06-30 931.07 2004-08-31 1093.99
1995-03-31 592.55 1998-05-31 868.26 2001-07-31 931.17 2004-09-30 1112.45
1995-04-30 609.40 1998-06-30 878.80 2001-08-31 916.71 2004-10-31 1138.33
1995-05-31 621.38 1998-07-31 879.69 2001-09-30 871.43 2004-11-30 1184.78
1995-06-30 623.24 1998-08-31 805.55 2001-10-31 886.38 2004-12-31 1218.10
1995-07-31 640.52 1998-09-30 830.72 2001-11-30 911.61 2005-01-31 1199.20
1995-08-31 624.92 1998-10-31 883.07 2001-12-31 909.56 2005-02-28 1223.28
1995-09-30 640.41 1998-11-30 913.52 2002-01-31 892.38 2005-03-31 1202.84
1995-10-31 636.75 1998-12-31 945.74 2002-02-28 891.26 2005-04-30 1196.34
1995-11-30 651.34 1999-01-31 955.62 2002-03-31 910.89 2005-05-31 1200.14
1995-12-31 665.87 1999-02-28 929.85 2002-04-30 906.05 2005-06-30 1205.47
1996-01-31 671.81 1999-03-31 958.12 2002-05-31 914.94 2005-07-31 1225.73
1996-02-29 670.98 1999-04-30 985.49 2002-06-30 897.64 2005-08-31 1238.88
1996-03-31 676.16 1999-05-31 956.57 2002-07-31 862.27 2005-09-30 1250.94
1996-04-30 684.75 1999-06-30 982.94 2002-08-31 870.81 2005-10-31 1225.17
1996-05-31 685.21 1999-07-31 986.15 2002-09-30 829.79 2005-11-30 1246.56
1996-06-30 689.95 1999-08-31 986.00 2002-10-31 856.67 2005-12-31 1267.60
1996-07-31 679.75 1999-09-30 984.56 2002-11-30 880.79 2006-01-31 1309.54
1996-08-31 685.55 1999-10-31 1015.78 2002-12-31 878.49 2006-02-28 1307.02
1996-09-30 702.18 1999-11-30 1032.94 2003-01-31 872.45 2006-03-31 1319.14
1996-10-31 709.35 1999-12-31 1087.88 2003-02-28 871.74 2006-04-30 1354.63
1996-11-30 735.83 2000-01-31 1042.63 2003-03-31 871.72 2006-05-31 1331.96
1996-12-31 727.43 2000-02-29 1044.65 2003-04-30 913.09 2006-06-30 1328.02
1997-01-31 727.89 2000-03-31 1097.61 2003-05-31 955.47 2006-07-31 1339.23
1997-02-28 732.49 2000-04-30 1055.99 2003-06-30 959.28 2006-08-31 1366.21



MSCI Emerging Markets Index

1990-01-31 221.27 1993-03-31 331.30 1996-05-31 498.99 1999-07-30 401.94 2002-09-30 266.11 2005-11-30 667.99
1990-02-28 229.76 1993-04-30 337.12 1996-06-28 501.04 1999-08-31 405.30 2002-10-31 283.16 2005-12-30 706.48
1990-03-30 197.85 1993-05-31 345.39 1996-07-31 465.87 1999-09-30 391.07 2002-11-29 302.36 2006-01-31 783.77
1990-04-30 210.66 1993-06-30 354.82 1996-08-30 477.13 1999-10-29 399.05 2002-12-31 292.09 2006-02-28 782.11
1990-05-31 227.60 1993-07-30 363.23 1996-09-30 480.62 1999-11-30 434.70 2003-01-31 290.44 2006-03-31 787.80
1990-06-29 235.14 1993-08-31 393.46 1996-10-31 467.43 1999-12-31 489.42 2003-02-28 281.21 2006-04-28 841.59
1990-07-31 255.21 1993-09-30 407.47 1996-11-29 474.71 2000-01-31 491.39 2003-03-31 272.27 2006-05-31 751.00
1990-08-31 221.94 1993-10-29 443.78 1996-12-31 476.31 2000-02-29 497.74 2003-04-30 295.17 2006-06-30 747.54
1990-09-28 193.09 1993-11-30 463.17 1997-01-31 508.42 2000-03-31 499.40 2003-05-30 315.44 2006-07-31 755.84
1990-10-31 189.25 1993-12-31 539.34 1997-02-28 529.86 2000-04-28 451.36 2003-06-30 332.68 2006-08-31 773.13
1990-11-30 178.96 1994-01-31 548.88 1997-03-31 514.61 2000-05-31 431.70 2003-07-31 352.62 2006-09-29 778.17
1990-12-31 185.16 1994-02-28 538.78 1997-04-30 513.70 2000-06-30 445.52 2003-08-29 375.52 2006-10-31 814.43
1991-01-31 200.19 1994-03-31 489.21 1997-05-30 527.01 2000-07-31 422.08 2003-09-30 377.63 2006-11-30 874.09
1991-02-28 229.63 1994-04-29 478.36 1997-06-30 554.12 2000-08-31 423.56 2003-10-31 409.11 2006-12-29 912.65
1991-03-29 238.23 1994-05-31 493.66 1997-07-31 561.32 2000-09-29 386.03 2003-11-28 413.33 2007-01-31 901.48
1991-04-30 238.95 1994-06-30 479.18 1997-08-29 489.24 2000-10-31 357.85 2003-12-31 442.78 2007-02-28 895.54
1991-05-31 256.97 1994-07-29 508.73 1997-09-30 502.05 2000-11-30 326.36 2004-01-30 457.19 2007-03-31 883.27
1991-06-28 247.27 1994-08-31 571.30 1997-10-31 419.26 2000-12-29 333.79 2004-02-27 477.73
1991-07-31 259.51 1994-09-30 577.29 1997-11-28 403.67 2001-01-31 379.02 2004-03-31 482.06
1991-08-30 264.27 1994-10-31 566.11 1997-12-31 412.46 2001-02-28 349.02 2004-04-30 441.30
1991-09-30 253.84 1994-11-30 536.00 1998-01-30 379.80 2001-03-30 313.14 2004-05-31 431.26
1991-10-31 263.96 1994-12-30 492.58 1998-02-27 419.23 2001-04-30 327.71 2004-06-30 432.20
1991-11-29 259.77 1995-01-31 439.84 1998-03-31 436.02 2001-05-31 330.54 2004-07-30 423.14
1991-12-31 288.80 1995-02-28 428.11 1998-04-30 430.41 2001-06-29 322.89 2004-08-31 439.75
1992-01-31 322.13 1995-03-31 429.80 1998-05-29 370.10 2001-07-31 301.67 2004-09-30 464.15
1992-02-28 335.97 1995-04-28 448.29 1998-06-30 330.52 2001-08-31 298.17 2004-10-29 474.27
1992-03-31 346.58 1995-05-31 470.95 1998-07-31 339.83 2001-09-28 251.40 2004-11-30 517.95
1992-04-30 342.45 1995-06-30 471.38 1998-08-31 240.31 2001-10-31 266.86 2004-12-31 542.17
1992-05-29 340.42 1995-07-31 481.28 1998-09-30 254.87 2001-11-30 294.43 2005-01-31 542.28
1992-06-30 305.52 1995-08-31 469.28 1998-10-30 281.40 2001-12-31 317.40 2005-02-28 588.68
1992-07-31 308.38 1995-09-29 466.41 1998-11-30 304.53 2002-01-31 327.75 2005-03-31 548.69
1992-08-31 293.44 1995-10-31 448.11 1998-12-31 298.97 2002-02-28 332.77 2005-04-29 531.99
1992-09-30 294.07 1995-11-30 439.69 1999-01-29 293.91 2002-03-29 351.43 2005-05-31 548.15
1992-10-30 309.63 1995-12-29 458.37 1999-02-26 296.56 2002-04-30 352.84 2005-06-30 565.17
1992-11-30 306.06 1996-01-31 490.52 1999-03-31 334.75 2002-05-31 346.28 2005-07-29 602.56
1992-12-31 314.93 1996-02-29 481.92 1999-04-30 375.66 2002-06-28 319.75 2005-08-31 606.23
1993-01-29 316.19 1996-03-29 484.80 1999-05-31 372.33 2002-07-31 294.62 2005-09-30 661.32
1993-02-26 321.23 1996-04-30 502.46 1999-06-30 413.81 2002-08-30 298.89 2005-10-31 617.41



Reuters/Jefferies CRB (Commodity Research Bureau) Index

1982-01-29 267.20 1985-03-29 245.10 1988-05-31 248.39 1991-07-31 214.10 1994-09-30 229.85
1982-02-26 256.50 1985-04-30 239.90 1988-06-30 265.07 1991-08-30 211.76 1994-10-31 233.30
1982-03-31 250.10 1985-05-31 233.50 1988-07-29 246.19 1991-09-30 215.56 1994-11-30 229.23
1982-04-30 253.10 1985-06-28 226.50 1988-08-31 246.18 1991-10-31 218.19 1994-12-30 236.64
1982-05-31 244.90 1985-07-31 220.90 1988-09-30 238.75 1991-11-29 213.30 1995-01-31 232.78
1982-06-30 239.30 1985-08-30 219.70 1988-10-31 243.93 1991-12-31 208.08 1995-02-28 234.25
1982-07-30 233.70 1985-09-30 223.20 1988-11-30 244.93 1992-01-31 211.22 1995-03-31 232.94
1982-08-31 235.40 1985-10-31 225.80 1988-12-30 251.83 1992-02-28 209.58 1995-04-28 235.30
1982-09-30 227.90 1985-11-29 227.55 1989-01-31 242.39 1992-03-31 209.77 1995-05-31 232.72
1982-10-29 229.90 1985-12-31 229.37 1989-02-28 243.24 1992-04-30 204.81 1995-06-30 233.38
1982-11-30 235.70 1986-01-31 219.72 1989-03-31 242.06 1992-05-29 207.97 1995-07-31 233.23
1982-12-31 234.00 1986-02-28 210.27 1989-04-28 237.97 1992-06-30 209.26 1995-08-31 239.97
1983-01-31 242.70 1986-03-31 209.27 1989-05-31 229.35 1992-07-31 203.11 1995-09-29 241.73
1983-02-28 232.10 1986-04-30 213.32 1989-06-30 234.42 1992-08-31 200.99 1995-10-31 242.22
1983-03-31 242.10 1986-05-30 203.73 1989-07-31 221.15 1992-09-30 200.36 1995-11-30 241.84
1983-04-29 246.70 1986-06-30 201.57 1989-08-31 225.48 1992-10-30 199.84 1995-12-29 243.18
1983-05-31 249.70 1986-07-31 200.05 1989-09-29 226.82 1992-11-30 203.13 1996-01-31 247.53
1983-06-30 246.20 1986-08-29 207.14 1989-10-31 225.68 1992-12-31 202.76 1996-02-29 248.77
1983-07-29 259.90 1986-09-30 210.92 1989-11-30 228.82 1993-01-29 199.42 1996-03-29 251.40
1983-08-31 278.70 1986-10-31 211.32 1989-12-29 229.93 1993-02-26 202.91 1996-04-30 256.09
1983-09-30 273.50 1986-11-28 210.68 1990-01-31 229.90 1993-03-31 212.49 1996-05-31 254.07
1983-10-31 264.60 1986-12-31 209.07 1990-02-28 234.59 1993-04-30 210.89 1996-06-28 248.66
1983-11-30 273.90 1987-01-30 212.55 1990-03-30 238.16 1993-05-31 208.60 1996-07-31 241.99
1983-12-30 277.60 1987-02-27 205.38 1990-04-30 245.81 1993-06-30 207.12 1996-08-30 249.46
1984-01-31 273.60 1987-03-31 208.70 1990-05-31 241.52 1993-07-30 219.26 1996-09-30 245.63
1984-02-29 272.50 1987-04-30 221.74 1990-06-29 236.89 1993-08-31 217.19 1996-10-31 237.83
1984-03-30 283.00 1987-05-29 224.87 1990-07-31 235.00 1993-09-30 216.12 1996-11-29 243.36
1984-04-30 275.10 1987-06-30 225.87 1990-08-31 233.71 1993-10-29 218.39 1996-12-31 239.61
1984-05-31 280.10 1987-07-31 225.86 1990-09-28 239.17 1993-11-30 217.99 1997-01-31 238.99
1984-06-29 271.00 1987-08-31 222.98 1990-10-31 229.81 1993-12-31 226.31 1997-02-28 242.41
1984-07-31 249.40 1987-09-30 223.83 1990-11-30 223.26 1994-01-31 225.55 1997-03-31 245.17
1984-08-31 257.10 1987-10-30 223.42 1990-12-31 222.64 1994-02-28 227.55 1997-04-30 248.29
1984-09-28 251.40 1987-11-30 234.55 1991-01-31 214.12 1994-03-31 227.67 1997-05-30 250.96
1984-10-31 254.80 1987-12-31 232.53 1991-02-28 215.55 1994-04-29 225.04 1997-06-30 239.42
1984-11-30 253.80 1988-01-29 230.35 1991-03-29 218.47 1994-05-31 235.45 1997-07-31 242.75
1984-12-31 244.20 1988-02-29 225.72 1991-04-30 216.18 1994-06-30 230.39 1997-08-29 241.99
1985-01-31 247.10 1988-03-31 232.99 1991-05-31 215.43 1994-07-29 233.65 1997-09-30 243.06
1985-02-28 238.20 1988-04-29 233.73 1991-06-28 208.44 1994-08-31 231.88 1997-10-31 240.04



Reuters/Jefferies CRB (Commodity Research Bureau) Index

1997-11-28 235.55 2001-01-31 224.12 2004-03-31 283.77
1997-12-31 229.14 2001-02-28 221.78 2004-04-30 272.54
1998-01-30 234.50 2001-03-30 210.26 2004-05-31 277.25
1998-02-27 227.65 2001-04-30 214.50 2004-06-30 265.94
1998-03-31 228.89 2001-05-31 209.00 2004-07-30 267.78
1998-04-30 223.97 2001-06-29 205.56 2004-08-31 276.50
1998-05-29 215.90 2001-07-31 202.70 2004-09-30 284.98
1998-06-30 214.63 2001-08-31 199.63 2004-10-29 283.70
1998-07-31 206.00 2001-09-28 190.49 2004-11-30 290.94
1998-08-31 195.68 2001-10-31 185.66 2004-12-31 283.90
1998-09-30 203.30 2001-11-30 192.66 2005-01-31 284.75
1998-10-30 203.28 2001-12-31 190.61 2005-02-28 305.00
1998-11-30 195.42 2002-01-31 187.29 2005-03-31 313.57
1998-12-31 191.22 2002-02-28 192.33 2005-04-29 303.74
1999-01-29 189.74 2002-03-29 204.92 2005-05-31 300.83
1999-02-26 182.93 2002-04-30 201.16 2005-06-30 300.00
1999-03-31 191.83 2002-05-31 204.20 2005-07-29 312.00
1999-04-30 192.38 2002-06-28 209.29 2005-08-31 329.42
1999-05-31 186.72 2002-07-31 210.97 2005-09-30 332.97
1999-06-30 191.54 2002-08-30 219.20 2005-10-31 316.29
1999-07-30 190.36 2002-09-30 226.53 2005-11-30 314.27
1999-08-31 199.35 2002-10-31 228.91 2005-12-30 331.83
1999-09-30 205.19 2002-11-29 230.64 2006-01-31 348.66
1999-10-29 201.52 2002-12-31 234.52 2006-02-28 324.36
1999-11-30 204.07 2003-01-31 248.45 2006-03-31 333.18
1999-12-31 205.14 2003-02-28 247.25 2006-04-28 349.89
2000-01-31 210.46 2003-03-31 232.15 2006-05-31 344.87
2000-02-29 208.78 2003-04-30 232.53 2006-06-30 346.39
2000-03-31 214.37 2003-05-30 235.55 2006-07-31 349.83
2000-04-28 211.03 2003-06-30 233.78 2006-08-31 329.02
2000-05-31 222.27 2003-07-31 234.21 2006-09-29 305.58
2000-06-30 223.93 2003-08-29 243.70 2006-10-31 305.87
2000-07-31 218.61 2003-09-30 243.66 2006-11-30 321.53
2000-08-31 227.41 2003-10-31 247.58 2006-12-29 307.26
2000-09-29 226.57 2003-11-28 249.88 2007-01-31 301.22
2000-10-31 219.28 2003-12-31 255.29 2007-02-28 312.39
2000-11-30 229.79 2004-01-30 262.57 2007-03-31 307.11
2000-12-29 227.83 2004-02-27 274.73



Brent crude oil

2003-05-06 23.58 2003-06-27 27.67 2003-08-20 29.18 2003-10-13 30.81 2003-12-04 29.36
2003-05-07 24.30 2003-06-30 28.57 2003-08-21 30.13 2003-10-14 30.84 2003-12-05 28.88
2003-05-08 24.68 2003-07-01 28.43 2003-08-22 30.12 2003-10-15 30.98 2003-12-08 30.10
2003-05-09 25.17 2003-07-02 28.12 2003-08-25 28.88 2003-10-16 30.80 2003-12-09 29.73
2003-05-12 24.95 2003-07-03 28.36 2003-08-26 30.24 2003-10-17 29.78 2003-12-10 29.78
2003-05-13 25.92 2003-07-04 27.77 2003-08-27 29.63 2003-10-20 29.32 2003-12-11 29.67
2003-05-14 26.77 2003-07-07 27.93 2003-08-28 29.91 2003-10-21 29.35 2003-12-12 30.46
2003-05-15 26.34 2003-07-08 28.04 2003-08-29 29.87 2003-10-22 29.02 2003-12-15 30.44
2003-05-16 26.94 2003-07-09 28.82 2003-09-01 29.57 2003-10-23 29.43 2003-12-16 30.18
2003-05-19 26.27 2003-07-10 28.94 2003-09-02 27.86 2003-10-24 29.36 2003-12-17 30.81
2003-05-20 26.23 2003-07-11 29.26 2003-09-03 28.08 2003-10-27 29.05 2003-12-18 31.17
2003-05-21 26.79 2003-07-14 29.04 2003-09-04 27.60 2003-10-28 28.55 2003-12-19 30.44
2003-05-22 26.52 2003-07-15 29.20 2003-09-05 27.32 2003-10-29 27.95 2003-12-22 29.33
2003-05-23 26.75 2003-07-16 28.65 2003-09-08 27.26 2003-10-30 27.58 2003-12-23 29.32
2003-05-26 26.75 2003-07-17 28.94 2003-09-09 27.49 2003-10-31 28.15 2003-12-24 29.32
2003-05-27 26.83 2003-07-18 29.23 2003-09-10 27.58 2003-11-03 27.71 2003-12-25 29.32
2003-05-28 26.02 2003-07-21 28.90 2003-09-11 27.10 2003-11-04 27.31 2003-12-26 29.32
2003-05-29 26.48 2003-07-22 27.62 2003-09-12 26.73 2003-11-05 28.73 2003-12-29 29.55
2003-05-30 26.84 2003-07-23 27.95 2003-09-15 26.76 2003-11-06 28.27 2003-12-30 29.99
2003-06-02 28.05 2003-07-24 28.34 2003-09-16 26.24 2003-11-07 28.98 2003-12-31 29.99
2003-06-03 28.03 2003-07-25 28.37 2003-09-17 25.91 2003-11-10 29.05 2004-01-01 29.99
2003-06-04 27.56 2003-07-28 28.14 2003-09-18 25.75 2003-11-11 29.16 2004-01-02 29.67
2003-06-05 28.25 2003-07-29 28.25 2003-09-19 25.47 2003-11-12 29.15 2004-01-05 31.24
2003-06-06 27.86 2003-07-30 28.67 2003-09-22 25.67 2003-11-13 29.54 2004-01-06 31.14
2003-06-09 27.93 2003-07-31 28.62 2003-09-23 25.77 2003-11-14 29.84 2004-01-07 31.17
2003-06-10 28.14 2003-08-01 30.27 2003-09-24 27.06 2003-11-17 29.26 2004-01-08 31.19
2003-06-11 28.44 2003-08-04 29.84 2003-09-25 27.24 2003-11-18 30.71 2004-01-09 31.50
2003-06-12 27.92 2003-08-05 30.25 2003-09-26 27.06 2003-11-19 30.00 2004-01-12 31.89
2003-06-13 26.99 2003-08-06 29.81 2003-09-29 27.30 2003-11-20 29.75 2004-01-13 31.50
2003-06-16 27.05 2003-08-07 30.59 2003-09-30 28.15 2003-11-21 29.44 2004-01-14 31.21
2003-06-17 27.02 2003-08-08 30.09 2003-10-01 28.44 2003-11-24 27.93 2004-01-15 30.10
2003-06-18 26.39 2003-08-11 30.02 2003-10-02 28.85 2003-11-25 28.01 2004-01-16 31.27
2003-06-19 26.57 2003-08-12 29.93 2003-10-03 29.39 2003-11-26 28.54 2004-01-19 31.39
2003-06-20 27.23 2003-08-13 29.08 2003-10-06 29.55 2003-11-27 28.92 2004-01-20 31.98
2003-06-23 27.12 2003-08-14 29.20 2003-10-07 29.68 2003-11-28 28.67 2004-01-21 31.57
2003-06-24 26.84 2003-08-15 29.22 2003-10-08 28.86 2003-12-01 28.47 2004-01-22 31.79
2003-06-25 27.86 2003-08-18 29.02 2003-10-09 30.24 2003-12-02 29.15 2004-01-23 31.61
2003-06-26 27.41 2003-08-19 28.80 2003-10-10 31.04 2003-12-03 29.32 2004-01-26 30.96



Brent crude oil

2004-01-27 30.80 2004-03-19 34.48 2004-05-12 38.12 2004-07-05 35.87 2004-08-26 40.62
2004-01-28 30.31 2004-03-22 33.80 2004-05-13 38.65 2004-07-06 36.98 2004-08-27 40.70
2004-01-29 29.66 2004-03-23 34.25 2004-05-14 38.79 2004-07-07 36.51 2004-08-30 39.72
2004-01-30 29.66 2004-03-24 33.85 2004-05-17 38.80 2004-07-08 37.93 2004-08-31 39.68
2004-02-02 30.56 2004-03-25 32.62 2004-05-18 37.77 2004-07-09 37.20 2004-09-01 41.54
2004-02-03 29.86 2004-03-26 32.76 2004-05-19 38.72 2004-07-12 36.79 2004-09-02 41.74
2004-02-04 29.28 2004-03-29 32.45 2004-05-20 38.13 2004-07-13 36.85 2004-09-03 41.40
2004-02-05 29.77 2004-03-30 33.17 2004-05-21 37.31 2004-07-14 38.37 2004-09-06 40.80
2004-02-06 28.97 2004-03-31 32.12 2004-05-24 38.90 2004-07-15 38.26 2004-09-07 40.43
2004-02-09 29.24 2004-04-01 32.16 2004-05-25 38.16 2004-07-16 38.81 2004-09-08 40.79
2004-02-10 30.18 2004-04-02 30.89 2004-05-26 37.80 2004-07-19 38.84 2004-09-09 41.75
2004-02-11 30.00 2004-04-05 31.32 2004-05-27 36.79 2004-07-20 38.05 2004-09-10 41.59
2004-02-12 30.28 2004-04-06 31.98 2004-05-28 37.08 2004-07-21 38.12 2004-09-13 41.26
2004-02-13 31.00 2004-04-07 32.60 2004-05-31 37.08 2004-07-22 39.05 2004-09-14 41.94
2004-02-16 30.65 2004-04-08 33.52 2004-06-01 39.53 2004-07-23 39.41 2004-09-15 42.26
2004-02-17 31.04 2004-04-09 33.52 2004-06-02 37.21 2004-07-26 39.40 2004-09-16 40.91
2004-02-18 31.42 2004-04-12 33.92 2004-06-03 36.62 2004-07-27 39.88 2004-09-17 42.90
2004-02-19 31.33 2004-04-13 33.37 2004-06-04 35.58 2004-07-28 40.97 2004-09-20 43.16
2004-02-20 31.30 2004-04-14 33.44 2004-06-07 36.06 2004-07-29 40.88 2004-09-21 44.27
2004-02-23 31.40 2004-04-15 33.92 2004-06-08 35.17 2004-07-30 41.65 2004-09-22 45.78
2004-02-24 31.50 2004-04-16 33.86 2004-06-09 35.41 2004-08-02 41.59 2004-09-23 46.41
2004-02-25 32.45 2004-04-19 33.67 2004-06-10 35.85 2004-08-03 42.41 2004-09-24 45.92
2004-02-26 32.52 2004-04-20 33.31 2004-06-11 35.53 2004-08-04 41.83 2004-09-27 46.87
2004-02-27 33.15 2004-04-21 32.65 2004-06-14 35.57 2004-08-05 43.23 2004-09-28 47.08
2004-03-01 34.36 2004-04-22 33.62 2004-06-15 35.01 2004-08-06 40.76 2004-09-29 46.65
2004-03-02 34.17 2004-04-23 33.33 2004-06-16 35.09 2004-08-09 41.69 2004-09-30 47.50
2004-03-03 33.23 2004-04-26 33.87 2004-06-17 35.95 2004-08-10 41.42 2004-10-01 47.01
2004-03-04 33.86 2004-04-27 34.63 2004-06-18 35.95 2004-08-11 41.71 2004-10-04 46.59
2004-03-05 34.38 2004-04-28 34.66 2004-06-21 34.84 2004-08-12 42.44 2004-10-05 47.05
2004-03-08 32.95 2004-04-29 34.73 2004-06-22 35.53 2004-08-13 43.86 2004-10-06 47.89
2004-03-09 32.42 2004-04-30 34.90 2004-06-23 34.87 2004-08-16 43.46 2004-10-07 48.70
2004-03-10 32.18 2004-05-03 35.68 2004-06-24 35.09 2004-08-17 43.64 2004-10-08 49.44
2004-03-11 33.02 2004-05-04 36.44 2004-06-25 34.66 2004-08-18 43.71 2004-10-11 50.60
2004-03-12 32.45 2004-05-05 37.24 2004-06-28 33.34 2004-08-19 44.92 2004-10-12 50.98
2004-03-15 33.75 2004-05-06 37.05 2004-06-29 32.69 2004-08-20 44.13 2004-10-13 49.13
2004-03-16 33.57 2004-05-07 37.17 2004-06-30 34.08 2004-08-23 43.48 2004-10-14 50.85
2004-03-17 34.66 2004-05-10 36.14 2004-07-01 35.67 2004-08-24 42.83 2004-10-15 50.71
2004-03-18 34.26 2004-05-11 37.55 2004-07-02 35.50 2004-08-25 41.10 2004-10-18 49.10



Brent crude oil

2004-10-19 48.91 2004-12-10 39.98 2005-02-02 44.34 2005-03-28 52.16 2005-05-19 47.31
2004-10-20 50.99 2004-12-13 37.36 2005-02-03 43.39 2005-03-29 52.26 2005-05-20 47.45
2004-10-21 51.28 2004-12-14 38.43 2005-02-04 44.09 2005-03-30 51.09 2005-05-23 47.49
2004-10-22 52.22 2004-12-15 41.82 2005-02-07 43.11 2005-03-31 53.59 2005-05-24 47.54
2004-10-25 52.14 2004-12-16 40.85 2005-02-08 42.95 2005-04-01 54.53 2005-05-25 49.22
2004-10-26 51.74 2004-12-17 43.03 2005-02-09 43.36 2005-04-04 56.00 2005-05-26 49.68
2004-10-27 50.60 2004-12-20 42.21 2005-02-10 44.07 2005-04-05 54.82 2005-05-27 49.96
2004-10-28 50.11 2004-12-21 42.40 2005-02-11 44.76 2005-04-06 54.65 2005-05-30 49.96
2004-10-29 48.42 2004-12-22 40.74 2005-02-14 44.40 2005-04-07 55.22 2005-05-31 49.87
2004-11-01 46.47 2004-12-23 40.60 2005-02-15 45.15 2005-04-08 52.70 2005-06-01 51.14
2004-11-02 46.48 2004-12-24 40.60 2005-02-16 44.82 2005-04-11 51.66 2005-06-02 51.98
2004-11-03 45.80 2004-12-27 38.17 2005-02-17 46.09 2005-04-12 52.27 2005-06-03 52.62
2004-11-04 46.26 2004-12-28 38.15 2005-02-18 45.94 2005-04-13 50.89 2005-06-06 52.78
2004-11-05 45.76 2004-12-29 38.99 2005-02-21 46.65 2005-04-14 50.56 2005-06-07 52.98
2004-11-08 45.82 2004-12-30 43.22 2005-02-22 48.14 2005-04-15 50.31 2005-06-08 53.08
2004-11-09 44.37 2004-12-31 40.00 2005-02-23 48.48 2005-04-18 49.68 2005-06-09 52.67
2004-11-10 44.09 2005-01-03 38.40 2005-02-24 49.58 2005-04-19 51.29 2005-06-10 53.18
2004-11-11 43.00 2005-01-04 40.26 2005-02-25 49.79 2005-04-20 52.32 2005-06-13 52.97
2004-11-12 42.52 2005-01-05 40.92 2005-02-28 50.01 2005-04-21 52.40 2005-06-14 54.22
2004-11-15 40.40 2005-01-06 43.01 2005-03-01 50.01 2005-04-22 54.01 2005-06-15 55.12
2004-11-16 41.17 2005-01-07 43.22 2005-03-02 50.76 2005-04-25 53.88 2005-06-16 54.47
2004-11-17 40.34 2005-01-10 44.84 2005-03-03 53.23 2005-04-26 52.73 2005-06-17 56.71
2004-11-18 40.94 2005-01-11 43.28 2005-03-04 52.22 2005-04-27 52.29 2005-06-20 57.30
2004-11-19 43.21 2005-01-12 42.91 2005-03-07 51.56 2005-04-28 50.97 2005-06-21 57.32
2004-11-22 43.27 2005-01-13 45.32 2005-03-08 53.12 2005-04-29 51.51 2005-06-22 56.18
2004-11-23 43.94 2005-01-14 45.48 2005-03-09 54.04 2005-05-02 49.87 2005-06-23 57.20
2004-11-24 42.72 2005-01-17 45.08 2005-03-10 53.33 2005-05-03 50.65 2005-06-24 57.17
2004-11-25 43.63 2005-01-18 44.77 2005-03-11 53.35 2005-05-04 50.75 2005-06-27 58.42
2004-11-26 43.55 2005-01-19 44.98 2005-03-14 53.04 2005-05-05 49.91 2005-06-28 57.75
2004-11-29 44.36 2005-01-20 43.92 2005-03-15 53.80 2005-05-06 51.39 2005-06-29 55.58
2004-11-30 44.37 2005-01-21 45.87 2005-03-16 55.00 2005-05-09 50.70 2005-06-30 55.62
2004-12-01 42.20 2005-01-24 45.77 2005-03-17 55.62 2005-05-10 51.91 2005-07-01 56.69
2004-12-02 38.77 2005-01-25 46.14 2005-03-18 55.78 2005-05-11 50.61 2005-07-04 57.17
2004-12-03 38.19 2005-01-26 46.74 2005-03-21 55.53 2005-05-12 48.39 2005-07-05 57.73
2004-12-06 38.16 2005-01-27 47.01 2005-03-22 55.73 2005-05-13 47.87 2005-07-06 58.49
2004-12-07 36.98 2005-01-28 45.29 2005-03-23 52.59 2005-05-16 48.00 2005-07-07 58.08
2004-12-08 38.80 2005-01-31 44.46 2005-03-24 53.23 2005-05-17 48.25 2005-07-08 59.71
2004-12-09 39.56 2005-02-01 45.30 2005-03-25 53.23 2005-05-18 47.50 2005-07-11 56.75



Brent crude oil

2005-07-12 59.22 2005-09-02 66.35 2005-10-26 60.22 2005-12-19 55.94 2006-02-09 61.75
2005-07-13 58.59 2005-09-05 64.40 2005-10-27 58.40 2005-12-20 56.19 2006-02-10 60.51
2005-07-14 56.76 2005-09-06 64.18 2005-10-28 59.30 2005-12-21 56.11 2006-02-13 59.76
2005-07-15 56.91 2005-09-07 64.16 2005-10-31 58.27 2005-12-22 57.26 2006-02-14 58.92
2005-07-18 56.32 2005-09-08 62.19 2005-11-01 58.31 2005-12-23 56.35 2006-02-15 58.34
2005-07-19 56.63 2005-09-09 63.40 2005-11-02 58.45 2005-12-26 56.35 2006-02-16 57.52
2005-07-20 56.37 2005-09-12 61.25 2005-11-03 59.23 2005-12-27 55.83 2006-02-17 58.67
2005-07-21 55.58 2005-09-13 61.87 2005-11-04 60.06 2005-12-28 57.24 2006-02-20 60.38
2005-07-22 56.96 2005-09-14 62.54 2005-11-07 57.76 2005-12-29 57.84 2006-02-21 60.16
2005-07-25 57.53 2005-09-15 62.77 2005-11-08 57.40 2005-12-30 58.33 2006-02-22 59.57
2005-07-26 58.59 2005-09-16 61.08 2005-11-09 57.28 2006-01-02 58.33 2006-02-23 59.57
2005-07-27 58.37 2005-09-19 64.24 2005-11-10 55.44 2006-01-03 61.60 2006-02-24 60.90
2005-07-28 58.05 2005-09-20 62.93 2005-11-11 54.81 2006-01-04 61.33 2006-02-27 59.90
2005-07-29 59.64 2005-09-21 64.44 2005-11-14 54.84 2006-01-05 61.83 2006-02-28 60.24
2005-08-01 60.47 2005-09-22 64.60 2005-11-15 54.82 2006-01-06 62.27 2006-03-01 61.22
2005-08-02 60.13 2005-09-23 62.04 2005-11-16 54.04 2006-01-09 62.33 2006-03-02 62.48
2005-08-03 60.03 2005-09-26 62.15 2005-11-17 54.22 2006-01-10 61.95 2006-03-03 62.74
2005-08-04 60.64 2005-09-27 62.45 2005-11-18 53.25 2006-01-11 61.34 2006-03-06 63.04
2005-08-05 60.68 2005-09-28 62.96 2005-11-21 53.69 2006-01-12 63.18 2006-03-07 61.49
2005-08-08 62.63 2005-09-29 62.38 2005-11-22 54.55 2006-01-13 62.20 2006-03-08 60.12
2005-08-09 62.45 2005-09-30 62.09 2005-11-23 54.15 2006-01-16 62.90 2006-03-09 60.52
2005-08-10 63.25 2005-10-03 62.01 2005-11-24 53.88 2006-01-17 63.89 2006-03-10 61.07
2005-08-11 65.52 2005-10-04 59.56 2005-11-25 53.51 2006-01-18 64.19 2006-03-13 61.60
2005-08-12 66.73 2005-10-05 59.74 2005-11-28 53.23 2006-01-19 64.34 2006-03-14 62.93
2005-08-15 66.03 2005-10-06 57.41 2005-11-29 53.59 2006-01-20 65.84 2006-03-15 63.73
2005-08-16 65.04 2005-10-07 58.45 2005-11-30 53.38 2006-01-23 65.54 2006-03-16 62.31
2005-08-17 63.54 2005-10-10 57.99 2005-12-01 53.84 2006-01-24 65.21 2006-03-17 63.69
2005-08-18 61.84 2005-10-11 59.32 2005-12-02 55.52 2006-01-25 63.84 2006-03-20 62.48
2005-08-19 64.50 2005-10-12 60.50 2005-12-05 56.51 2006-01-26 64.25 2006-03-21 60.94
2005-08-22 65.86 2005-10-13 60.21 2005-12-06 56.18 2006-01-27 65.46 2006-03-22 62.16
2005-08-23 64.98 2005-10-14 58.80 2005-12-07 55.72 2006-01-30 65.52 2006-03-23 62.49
2005-08-24 65.01 2005-10-17 59.78 2005-12-08 57.83 2006-01-31 65.52 2006-03-24 63.20
2005-08-25 65.77 2005-10-18 58.93 2005-12-09 58.50 2006-02-01 65.70 2006-03-27 63.06
2005-08-26 66.16 2005-10-19 58.11 2005-12-12 58.47 2006-02-02 63.37 2006-03-28 64.81
2005-08-29 66.03 2005-10-20 56.99 2005-12-13 59.54 2006-02-03 62.97 2006-03-29 64.94
2005-08-30 66.43 2005-10-21 56.75 2005-12-14 59.87 2006-02-06 64.03 2006-03-30 66.02
2005-08-31 67.14 2005-10-24 57.61 2005-12-15 60.02 2006-02-07 62.22 2006-03-31 66.14
2005-09-01 67.28 2005-10-25 58.73 2005-12-16 58.01 2006-02-08 61.63 2006-04-03 67.53



Brent crude oil

2006-04-04 66.01 2006-05-26 70.36 2006-07-19 72.61 2006-09-11 64.02 2006-11-02 56.14
2006-04-05 67.00 2006-05-29 70.36 2006-07-20 73.24 2006-09-12 63.86 2006-11-03 56.25
2006-04-06 67.99 2006-05-30 70.91 2006-07-21 73.55 2006-09-13 62.97 2006-11-06 56.94
2006-04-07 67.24 2006-05-31 68.56 2006-07-24 72.81 2006-09-14 62.45 2006-11-07 58.97
2006-04-10 68.43 2006-06-01 69.81 2006-07-25 73.07 2006-09-15 60.85 2006-11-08 59.48
2006-04-11 68.64 2006-06-02 69.38 2006-07-26 74.17 2006-09-18 61.77 2006-11-09 60.93
2006-04-12 69.80 2006-06-05 70.26 2006-07-27 74.94 2006-09-19 62.92 2006-11-10 60.27
2006-04-13 69.64 2006-06-06 69.02 2006-07-28 73.54 2006-09-20 59.59 2006-11-13 58.62
2006-04-14 69.64 2006-06-07 69.45 2006-07-31 74.32 2006-09-21 59.58 2006-11-14 59.65
2006-04-17 70.39 2006-06-08 67.93 2006-08-01 76.18 2006-09-22 59.14 2006-11-15 59.90
2006-04-18 71.35 2006-06-09 70.05 2006-08-02 77.43 2006-09-25 58.21 2006-11-16 59.65
2006-04-19 73.10 2006-06-12 69.51 2006-08-03 76.22 2006-09-26 59.14 2006-11-17 57.11
2006-04-20 72.79 2006-06-13 66.88 2006-08-04 76.66 2006-09-27 58.24 2006-11-20 57.68
2006-04-21 73.75 2006-06-14 66.80 2006-08-07 78.17 2006-09-28 61.29 2006-11-21 59.14
2006-04-24 73.84 2006-06-15 67.50 2006-08-08 78.74 2006-09-29 59.86 2006-11-22 58.64
2006-04-25 72.69 2006-06-16 66.52 2006-08-09 78.44 2006-10-02 59.60 2006-11-23 59.28
2006-04-26 73.40 2006-06-19 66.47 2006-08-10 76.24 2006-10-03 57.03 2006-11-24 60.27
2006-04-27 71.65 2006-06-20 67.54 2006-08-11 75.64 2006-10-04 56.61 2006-11-27 60.06
2006-04-28 71.92 2006-06-21 68.04 2006-08-14 73.95 2006-10-05 58.41 2006-11-28 61.16
2006-05-01 73.31 2006-06-22 69.63 2006-08-15 74.03 2006-10-06 58.99 2006-11-29 62.34
2006-05-02 74.28 2006-06-23 69.85 2006-08-16 73.15 2006-10-09 60.81 2006-11-30 64.17
2006-05-03 73.42 2006-06-26 69.77 2006-08-17 71.10 2006-10-10 59.44 2006-12-01 64.44
2006-05-04 71.46 2006-06-27 71.17 2006-08-18 71.48 2006-10-11 59.21 2006-12-04 63.83
2006-05-05 70.63 2006-06-28 71.67 2006-08-21 72.34 2006-10-12 58.94 2006-12-05 63.59
2006-05-08 69.36 2006-06-29 72.83 2006-08-22 72.36 2006-10-13 59.94 2006-12-06 63.64
2006-05-09 71.53 2006-06-30 73.04 2006-08-23 71.14 2006-10-16 59.26 2006-12-07 62.93
2006-05-10 70.82 2006-07-03 73.75 2006-08-24 71.30 2006-10-17 60.49 2006-12-08 63.93
2006-05-11 73.36 2006-07-04 72.94 2006-08-25 72.17 2006-10-18 59.38 2006-12-11 62.45
2006-05-12 72.71 2006-07-05 72.62 2006-08-28 69.61 2006-10-19 58.29 2006-12-12 62.44
2006-05-15 70.08 2006-07-06 73.11 2006-08-29 68.32 2006-10-20 58.44 2006-12-13 61.79
2006-05-16 69.90 2006-07-07 74.87 2006-08-30 67.43 2006-10-23 56.83 2006-12-14 62.52
2006-05-17 68.87 2006-07-10 72.97 2006-08-31 68.41 2006-10-24 57.94 2006-12-15 62.66
2006-05-18 68.03 2006-07-11 73.93 2006-09-01 68.06 2006-10-25 59.67 2006-12-18 62.43
2006-05-19 67.69 2006-07-12 73.70 2006-09-04 66.17 2006-10-26 59.73 2006-12-19 61.70
2006-05-22 67.58 2006-07-13 76.01 2006-09-05 66.64 2006-10-27 58.99 2006-12-20 62.69
2006-05-23 70.01 2006-07-14 76.91 2006-09-06 65.92 2006-10-30 57.13 2006-12-21 61.70
2006-05-24 69.42 2006-07-17 75.93 2006-09-07 66.42 2006-10-31 56.18 2006-12-22 62.28
2006-05-25 69.08 2006-07-18 75.87 2006-09-08 65.97 2006-11-01 56.25 2006-12-25 62.28



Brent crude oil

2006-12-26 60.54 2007-02-16 57.15
2006-12-27 60.26 2007-02-19 57.24
2006-12-28 59.93 2007-02-20 56.30
2006-12-29 59.44 2007-02-21 57.93
2007-01-01 59.44 2007-02-22 59.09
2007-01-02 59.28 2007-02-23 60.01
2007-01-03 57.29 2007-02-26 60.37
2007-01-04 55.01 2007-02-27 60.82
2007-01-05 54.62 2007-02-28 59.88
2007-01-08 54.52 2007-03-01 61.46
2007-01-09 53.95 2007-03-02 61.60
2007-01-10 53.75 2007-03-05 60.09
2007-01-11 53.39 2007-03-06 60.55
2007-01-12 51.91 2007-03-07 62.15
2007-01-15 52.83 2007-03-08 61.89
2007-01-16 51.69 2007-03-09 61.42
2007-01-17 51.59 2007-03-12 60.75
2007-01-18 51.16 2007-03-13 61.66
2007-01-19 52.60 2007-03-14 60.71
2007-01-22 54.10 2007-03-15 60.49
2007-01-23 53.43 2007-03-16 61.13
2007-01-24 54.94 2007-03-19 60.67
2007-01-25 55.68
2007-01-26 55.22
2007-01-29 55.12
2007-01-30 55.12
2007-01-31 56.93
2007-02-01 57.31
2007-02-02 57.10
2007-02-05 58.83
2007-02-06 58.25
2007-02-07 58.33
2007-02-08 57.04
2007-02-09 58.15
2007-02-12 56.49
2007-02-13 57.21
2007-02-14 56.34
2007-02-15 55.55


